NO900006347

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	000157026730
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	06/12/0901032002 ***78.75
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Landos Salamanca AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT / O.D. hame + article (DATE (0) 30/09 DOR BOM MR)	FILED SECRETARY OF SINTE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	MR\$130
209-27833	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

8 - * 3

SUBJECT: iHABITAT2 Foundation. (Non-profit Corporation)

FROM: Name CARLOS SALAMANCA

Address 3035 NW 3 RD PLACE

City, State & Zip CAPE CORAL, FL 33993

Daytime Telephone number: 239 878 7229

E-mail address: csalamanca@mac.com

NOTE: Attach the original and one copy of the articles and a check payable to Department of State by \$ 78.75.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 15, 2009

CARLOS SALAMANCA 3035 NW 3RD PLACE CAPE CORAL, FL 33993

SUBJECT: IHABITAT2 FOUNDATION Ref. Number: W09000027833

We have received your document for IHABITAT2 FOUNDATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 709A00020143

FILED

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF 09 JUN 25 PH 12: 31 iHABITAT2 FOUNDATION CORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE FLORIDA

I, the undersigned natural person, of the age of eighteen years or more and a citizen of the State of Florida, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Non-Profit Corporation in Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S.

ARTICLE 1

NAME

The name of the organization shall be **iHABITAT2** Foundation Corporation It shall be a nonprofit organization incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida

ARTICLE 2

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place business and mailing address of **iHABITAT2** Foundation Corporation . shall be 3035NW 3rd Place, Cape Coral, Florida 33993, will also be allowed to place offices in others places whether its in the United Stated and/or international.

ARTICLE 3

PURPOSES

iHABITAT2 Nonprofit is organized exclusively for charitable, scientific and education purposes.

The purpose of this corporation is:

 To support and conduct non-partisan research, education, and informational activities through from the visual communication to increase public awareness of the community;
to help to combat poverty within neighborhoods; and programs that have significant impact on communities and their educational environments.

. to help to integral empower for the humanity.

• to help to prevent community deterioration.

. in addition to its grants, the Foundation serves educational of workshops and continuing professional in visual/art development purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, section 170. as amended, or the corresponding provisions of any subsequent United States tax laws. Within the scope of the foregoing purposes, and not by way of limitation thereof, the Foundation is organized and operated to provide the following, charitable, scientific and educational video programs.

Services: to provide funding for any institution, either incorporated or unincorporated, whether now existent or hereafter created, for educational, scientific, workshops video with environmentalist topic around the world communities; and/or for the preservation of

art, history, or relics; or for public beautification, recreation, housing, or humanity improvement; or for the care of children, the aged, the sick, the poor; and work with any other agency for the improvement of the moral, social, of the public, primarily of in communities, now or hereafter constituted, regardless of race, color, or creed, and to carry on and engage in any and all lawful activities that may be incidental or reasonably necessary to any of the foregoing objects and purposes.

ARTICLE 4

Manner in which directors are elected: As provided for in the bylaws.

ARTICULO 5 INITIAL DIRECTORS and OFFICER

NAME ADDRESS CARLOS SALAMANCA 3035 NW 3RD Place Cape Coral, Fl 33993

EDUARADO CANALES 225 SW 32 Terri Cape Coral, Fl 33914

LUZ MURILLO 3035 NW 3RD Place Cape Coral, Fl 33993

CARLOS GUTIERREZ *222 Industrial blvd suite 139 *Naples ,Fl 34104

ARTURO LINARES 209 – E- Leland Heights Blvd Lehigh Acres, Fl 33936

JOSE LOPEZ 13575 Eagle Ridge Dr. Apt 218 Fort Myers, Fl 33912

CRISTIAN CORRALES

2536 SW 25 Place Cape Coral, Fl 33914

09 JUN 25 PM 12: 31

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

LIZ LUGO 9581 Suntan Blvd. Apt 609 Miami, Fl 33172

ARTICLE 6

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT The street address of the initial registered office of the Foundation is 222 Industrial blvd suite 139 Naples, Fl 34104. CARLOS GUTIERREZ

ARTICLE 7 **INCORPORATOR**

The name of the Incorporator is CARLOS SALAMANCA, and his address is 3035 NW 3RD PLACE, Cape Coral, Florida 33993.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

Date 6/22/09Date 6/22/09

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned incorporator, have hereto set my name on this <u>12</u> day of <u>yrre</u>, 2009.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF LEE

Before this public, day personally me, а notary on appeared Corlos Salamanca, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly sworn, severally declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>22</u> day of <u>proc</u>, 2009.

Notary Public in and for the (Seal) State of Florida

Paula A. Murillo WWW.AARONNOTARY.com